SHEET

G80-013

101114794

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof

1. Conveying Party:

THE BRECHTEEN COMPANY

50750 E. Russell Schmidt Blvd. Chesterfield, MI 48051-2455

2. Receiving Party:

VISCOFAN, INDUSTRIA NAVARRA DE ENVOLTURAS CELULOSICAS, S.A. C/. Iturrama, 23 - Entreplanta

Pamplona 31007, Spain

Receiving Party is: A Sociedad Anonima (joint stock corporation)

Citizenship/State (Country) of Incorporation/Organization: Spain
If Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]Yes [] No

3. Conveyance Type: Assignment

Effective Date: June 16, 1999

- 4. Application/Registration Number: 1,395,698
- 5. Correspondence concerning documents should be mailed to:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

- 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$40.00 first/\$25 after): \$40.00
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 14-1431

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature Notore

August 4, 1999

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 3

08/11/1999 DCDATES 00000033 1395698

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0682

Power of Attorney

Please recognize Angelo Notaro, Peter C. Michalos and Mark A. Conklin, members of the bar of the State of New York, with offices at NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C., Suite 6902, Empire State Building, 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118-6985, [telephone: (212) 564-0200] to prosecute this application, to transact all business in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Appointment of Domestic Representative

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C., whose postal address is Suite 6902, Empire State Building, 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118-6985, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Declaration

The undersigned being duly hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark /service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the above identified mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

July	20.	1999	
			Т

Date

Signature

SIXTO TIMENEZ MUNIAIN - CONSETERO DE LEGADO Print or Type Name and Position

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 16thday of June One thousand nine hundred and ninety nine.

BETWEEN

THE BRECHTEEN COMPANY

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND VISCOFAN, INDUSTRIA NAVARRA DE ENVOLTURAS CELULOSICAS, S.A.

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the registered propietor of the registered trademark(s) (hereinafter called "the said trademark(s)") the

Trademark

Registered N°

Date

COFFI

1395698

3rd June 1986

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has agreed to assign the said trademark(s) together with the whole of the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the said trademark(s) is/are registered to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of Now paid by the assignee to the Assignor (the receipt thereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee <u>ALL THAT</u> the said trademark(s) together with the whole of the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the said trademark(s) is/are registered <u>TO HOLD</u> the same unto the assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS whereof we have set out hand and seal

ASSIGNEE

NAME: SIXTO JIMENEZ MUNIAIN

TITLE: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ASSIGNOR.

MAME: JUAN IGNAUD VILLEGAS DIAZ

SIXTO JIMENEZ MUNIDIN

TITLE: GESCHAFTFURINER OF NATURIN-US-

VERWALTURGS GESELLS CHAFT, MbH, Sole

Partner of The Breenteen Company.